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	 Per solcare i mari con stile, affidatevi alla versione rivisitata in chiave 

contemporanea di Pershing 50, un’imbarcazione che per anni si è attestata come 

il Best Selling Model della flotta Pershing. Questa felice espressione della Next 

Generation coniuga un design di grande carattere con prestazioni importanti  

- 45 nodi di velocità massima - e una straordinaria vivibilità a bordo. Elegante, 

accattivante e grintoso, Pershing 50.1 è la risposta alla vostra domanda di 

eccellenza. 

	T o stylishly plough the waves: Pershing 50 a yacht that has been Pershing 

fleet ’s best selling model for years. This outstanding representative of the 

next generation combines stylish design, top performances with a maximum 

speed of 45 knots and incredible onboard liveability. Elegant, charming and 

gritty, the Pershing 50.1 is the response to your quest for excellence.

	 Pour sillonner la mer avec style vous devez vous en remettre à la version 

réadaptée de Pershing 50 en clé contemporaine. C’est le modèle de la flotte 

Pershing qui a été le plus vendu pendant des années. Cette solution de succès 

de la Next Generation allie un design au caractère marquant à des prestations 

notables : 45 nœuds de vitesse maximum et une habitabilité extraordinaire à 

bord. élégant, captivant et audacieux, Pershing 50.1 est la réponse à votre 

demande d’excellence.

	 Стильно бороздить моря Вам позволит пересмотренная в 
современном ключе модель Pershing 50, яхта, которая за много лет 
зарекомендовала себя как лучшая продаваемая модель флота Pershing. 
Это удачное отражение следующего поколения сочетает в себе 
дизайн с решительным характером и мощные технические качества – 
максимальная скорость 45 узлов – и невероятный комфорт на борту. 
Изящная, чарующая и напористая, модель Pershing 50.1 – ответ на Ваше 
требование превосходства.
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Yacht Designer: Fulvio De Simoni
Hull, propulsion and technical project: AYTD (Advanced Yacht Technology & Design) and Ferretti Group Engineering

* Performances are approximated and they refer to the standard equipment of the boat, at 1/3 of load corresponding to 20.04 t / 44178 lb. ** PERFORMANCES ARE APPROXIMATED AND THEY REFER TO THE STANDARD EQUIPMENT OF THE BOAT. Performances 
estimated at the following conditions: calm sea, absence of wind, 25°C air temperature, clean hull and special propellers setted for those conditions. Overloading the yacht by 0.5 t / 1102 lb top speed decreases of 1 knot. This brochure has no 
legal or certification value whatsoever.

TECHNICAL DATA	S haft Drive	 SURFACE Drive

Loa = Length overall iso 8666	 15.83 m / 51 ft 11 in	 15.83 m / 51 ft 11 in

Lh = Hull length iso 8666	 15.23 m / 50 ft 0 in	 15.23 m / 50 ft 0 in

H max = Overall height from keel to hard top	 4.20 m / 13 ft 9 in	 4.20 m / 13 ft 9 in

Ht = Minimum transport height from keel	 4.17 m / 13 ft 8 in	 4.17 m / 13 ft 8 in

Maximum beam	 4.38 m / 14 ft 4 in	 4.38 m / 14 ft 4 in

Draft fully laden	 1.35 m / 4 ft 5 in	 1.20 m / 3 ft 11 in

Displacement, unladen	 19.10 t / 42108 lb	 18.80 t / 41447 lb

Displacement, fully laden	 23.70 t / 52241 lb	 22.70 t / 50045 lb

Fuel tank capacity	 2400 l / 634 US gals	 2400 l / 634 US gals

Water tank capacity	 500 l / 132 US gals	 500 l / 132 US gals

Технические данные	 Shaft Drive	 SURFACE Drive

Loa = Габаритная длина iso 8666	 15.83 m / 51 ft 11 in	 15.83 m / 51 ft 11 in

Lh = Длина корпусаiso 8666	 15.23 m / 50 ft 0 in	 15.23 m / 50 ft 0 in

H Высота максимальная = Габаритная высота 
от киля до хард топа	 4.20 m / 13 ft 9 in	 4.20 m / 13 ft 9 in

H Высота транспортная = Минимальная 
транспортная высота от киля	 4.17 m / 13 ft 8 in	 4.17 m / 13 ft 8 in

Ширина максимальная	 4.38 m / 14 ft 4 in	 4.38 m / 14 ft 4 in

Осадка при полной загрузке	 1.35 m / 4 ft 5 in	 1.20 m / 3 ft 11 in

Водоизмещение без загрузки	 19.10 t / 42108 lb	 18.80 t / 41447 lb

Водоизмещение при полной загрузке	 23.70 t / 52241 lb	 22.70 t / 50045 lb

Вместимость топливного бака	 2400 л / 634 US gals	 2400 л / 634 US gals

Вместимость бака для воды	 500 л / 132 US gals	 500 л / 132 US gals

Engines 	 2 x man R6 800	 2 x man v8 900 
	 CR power 800 mHP	 SD power 900 mHP

Propulsion 		TO  P SYSTEM75	 	
	

Light displacement	 36.5 knots **	 45 knots *	  
max. speed = 1/3 laden

Cabins 		  3	

Heads 		  2	

Crew cabin WITH HEAD 		  1 (optional)	

Maximum number of people on board		  12	

Safety equipment 		  8	

Homologation category CE 2003/44		A	 

Двигатели	 2 x man R6 800	 2 x man v8 900 
	 CR power 800 л.с.	 SD power 900 л.с.

Система привода винтов 		  TOP SYSTEM75	 	
	

Максимальная скорость	 36.5 узлов **	 45 узлов *	  
при загрузке судна на 1/3

Количество кают		  3	

Количество санузлов		  2	

Количество кают команды с санузлом		  1 (Опция)	

Максимальное количество человек на борту	 12	

Спасательное оборудование		  8	

Категория  CE 2003/44		  a	

shaft drive

surface drive
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PASSION INNOVATION EXCELLENCE
Il mare è la nostra passione. Da oltre 40 
anni Ferretti Group è tra i leader mon-
diali nella progettazione, costruzione 
e commercializzazione di motor yacht 
di lusso, un esempio di creazione di un 
polo industriale attraverso l’acquisizione 
e l’integrazione di marchi con caratte-
ristiche uniche ma fortemente comple-
mentari. I dipendenti di Ferretti Group 
condividono la continua ricerca verso la 
qualità, l’eccellenza tecnologica, le pre-
stazioni elevate, il design esclusivo oltre 
che il comfort e la cura per i dettagli. 
Dal 1968 l’azienda segue questa passio-
ne: un percorso di miglioramento conti-
nuo ed impegno per creare imbarcazio-
ni sempre più innovative, performanti, 
tecnologiche e sicure. Sfide, successi e 
lungimiranza, rappresentati dalla raffi-
nata eleganza delle imbarcazioni Fer-
retti Group, che diventano l’elemento di 
unione tra l’uomo e il mare.

The sea is our passion. For over 40 years the 
Ferretti Group has been and continues to 
be one of the world leaders in the design, 
construction and sale of luxury motoryachts, 
an example of the creation of an industrial 
Group pole through the acquisition and 
integration of brands with unique, but 
highly complementary, characteristics. Fer-
retti Group employees share a continuous 
quest for quality, technological excellence 
and the creation of breathtakingly beautiful 
yachts, all which offer the highest levels of 
performance, comfort and detailing which 
can only be attained through state-of-the 
art technology and master craftsmen. Since 
1968, the company has pursued this passion: 
striving for continuous improvement and 
committed to continuing the pioneering spirit 
which has set a benchmark in the nautical 
world. The challenge and successes coupled 
with a pioneering vision for the future are 
reflected in the elegance of Ferretti Group 
yachts, each and every single model creating 
a unique link between man and sea.

Da sempre all’avanguardia nello scenario 
nautico mondiale, Ferretti Group è impegna-
to costantemente nell’innovazione di pro-
dotto, di processo e nella realizzazione di un 
continuo progresso in campo tecnologico. Lo 
studio di soluzioni tecnologiche e progettua-
li, elevati investimenti e strutture adeguate 
sono parte fondamentale dell’attività di ri-
cerca e progettazione del Gruppo, che vanta 
un’organizzazione dedicata al proprio inter-
no. L’ampia proposta di yacht è infatti conce-
pita dal Comitato Strategico di Prodotto e dal 
Dipartimento Marketing del Gruppo, in colla-
borazione con Ferretti Group Engineering, il 
team degli ingegneri e architetti dell’azienda, 
fra i più competenti al mondo nell’ambito 
della progettazione navale, ed AYTD (Advan-
ced Yacht Technology & Design), il centro di 
ricerca del Gruppo, tutti impegnati nel comu-
ne obiettivo di coniugare qualità, attenzione 
per il design e cura rigorosa dei dettagli con 
sicurezza e ottime prestazioni in mare. 

The Ferretti Group has always been on the 
cutting-edge of the nautical world, and is 
committed to constant product and process 
innovation and continuous progress within the 
sphere of technology. Studying technologi-
cal and design solutions, making significant 
investments and creating suitable structures, 
are a fundamental part of the Group’s research 
and development work, a expertise which is 
kept in-house precisely for this purpose. The 
extensive range of yachts on offer is, in fact, 
initially conceived by the Product Strategy 
Committee and the Marketing Department 
of the Group, in collaboration with Ferretti 
Group Engineering, the team of designers 
and engineers who are among the industry’s 
most talented minds and skillful professionals 
in naval design and architecture, and AYTD 
(Advanced Yacht Technology & Design), the 
research centre of the Group. All as a result 
are involved in a single purpose: to combine 
quality, attention to design and painstaking 
care over detail with safety and performance 
characteristics.

L’eccellenza è parte del DNA di Ferretti 
Group, che vanta un portfolio di alcuni 
marchi tra i più esclusivi e prestigiosi 
della nautica mondiale: Ferretti, Per-
shing, Itama, Bertram, Riva, Mochi Craft 
e CRN, tutti rappresentanti della mi-
gliore qualità e artigianalità del settore 
nautico. 
Ferretti Group coniuga armonicamente 
le peculiarità individuali di ciascun brand 
con i valori e le best practice condivise. 
Tradizione ed esclusività, i simboli più 
classici del Made in Italy, contraddistin-
guono tutte le imbarcazioni del Gruppo 
che diventano concreti ambasciatori del 
perfetto equilibrio tra forma e funzione. 
Sono questi gli elementi distintivi che 
gli armatori da sempre riconoscono in 
Ferretti Group: ricercatezza nel design, 
materiali esclusivi e della miglior qualità, 
tecnologie all’avanguardia, servizi accu-
rati e puntuali.

Excellence is in Ferretti Group’s DNA, 
a company which boasts a portfolio of 
some of the most exclusive, most pres-
tigious brands in the nautical world: 
Ferretti, Pershing, Itama, Bertram, Riva, 
Mochi Craft and CRN, all of which repre-
sent the best quality and artisan skill in 
the nautical sector. 
The Ferretti Group harmoniously com-
bines the distinctive features of each 
brand with their values and shared best 
practices. Tradition and exclusiveness, 
the most classical symbols of Made-in-
Italy products, stand out on all Group 
yachts, which become tangible ambas-
sadors of the perfect balance between 
form and function. These are the dis-
tinctive elements owners have always 
recognised in the Ferretti Group: refined 
design, exclusive materials crafted of 
the highest quality, cutting-edge tech-
nology and a suite of services aimed at 
giving our clients a seamless ownership 
experience.
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PASSION INNOVATION EXCELLENCE
La mer est notre passion. Depuis plus 
de 40 ans, le Groupe Ferretti est un des 
leaders mondiaux dans la conception, 
la construction et la commercialisation 
de motor-yachts de luxe, un exemple 
de la façcon dont on peut créer un pôle 
industriel au moyen de l’acquisition et 
de l’intégration de marques très diffé-
renciées mais fortement complémen-
taires l’une avec l’autre. Les salariés 
du Groupe Ferretti contribuent à la 
recherche constante de plus de qua-
lité et d’excellence technologiques, de 
prestations hautement qualitatives, de 
design exclusif de confort et d’attention 
aux détails. Dès 1968, l’entreprise pour-
suit cette aventure : un parcours balisé 
par des améliorations continues et des 
efforts visant à la création de bateaux 
de plus en plus innovants, performants, 
de pointe et sûrs. 
Des défis, des succès et de la clair-
voyance qui se sont traduits en l’élé-
gance raffinée des bateaux du Groupe 
Ferretti, devenus le trait d’union entre 
l’homme et la mer.

Море – это наша страсть. Более 40 лет «Ferretti 
Group» является одним из мировых лидеров в 
сфере проектирования, производства и про-
дажи моторных яхт класса люкс, примером 
создания промышленного полюса путем приоб-
ретения и интеграции брендов с уникальными, 
но одновременно дополняющими друг друга 
характеристиками. Служащих «Ferretti Group» 
объединяет общее стремление к качеству, тех-
нологическому превосходству и созданию по-
трясающих и великолепных яхт, отличающихся 
высочайшим уровнем технических характери-
стик, комфорта и вниманием к деталям, кото-
рые можно обеспечить только путем примене-
ния самых передовых технологий и мастерством 
квалифицированных специалистов. Начиная 
с 1968 года, компания следует этой страсти: 
стремление к постоянному совершенствованию 
и желание всегда оставаться первопроходцами, 
и именно благодаря этому она задает стандарты 
в морской сфере. Задачи и успехи, в сочетании 
с новаторским видением будущего, отражены 
в элегантных яхтах «Ferretti Group», при этом 
каждая отдельная модель создает уникальную 
связь между человеком и морем. 

Depuis toujours à l’avant-garde sur la scène 
internationale de la navigation de plaisance, le 
Groupe Ferretti déploie constamment ses ef-
forts pour l’innovation des produits, des procé-
dés et pour la mise en œuvre d’un progrès tech-
nologique permanent. L’étude de solutions en 
matière de technologie et de conception, des 
investissements importants ainsi que des struc-
tures adaptées sont une partie essentielle de la 
recherche et de la conception du Groupe, qui 
s’est doté d’une équipe interne dédiée spécia-
lement à cette activité. En fait, la vaste gamme 
de yachts est conçue par le Comité Stratégique 
du Produit et par le Département Marketing du 
Groupe, en collaboration avec le Ferretti Group 
Engineering, l’équipe d’ingénieurs et d’archi-
tectes de la société composée des experts les 
plus préparés au monde en matière de concep-
tion navale et avec l’AYTD (Advanced Yacht 
Technology & Design), le centre de recherche 
et innovation du Groupe. Ces opérateurs tra-
vaillent tous en étroite collaboration pour at-
teindre le but commun d’associer qualité, atten-
tion au design et soin minutieux concernant les 
détails, tout en assurant la sécurité qui convient 
et de hautes performances en mer.

Являясь передовым предприятием в навига-
ционном секторе на мировом уровне, «Ferretti 
Group» постоянно стремится к улучшению 
продукции и процессов, а также постоянно-
му прогрессу в сфере технологий. Изучение 
технических и проектных решений, значитель-
ные инвестиции и создание соответствующих 
структур являются фундаментальной частью 
научно-исследовательской и опытно-конструк-
торской работы группы, опытом, который хра-
нится в компании именно для этой цели. Широ-
кий ассортимент яхт был изначально задуман 
комитетом по разработке стратегий продукции, 
отделом маркетинга группы в сотрудничестве 
с техническим отделом «Ferretti Group», коман-
дой дизайнеров и инженеров, являющихся 
самыми талантливыми людьми данной про-
мышленности и опытными специалистами по 
проектированию и строительству в морской 
сфере, а также с участием исследовательского 
центра группы - «AYTD» (передовые технологии 
и дизайн яхт). И все это для достижения единой 
цели: объединить качество, внимание к проек-
тированию, к деталям, а также безопасности и 
техническими характеристикам. 

L’excellence fait partie de l’ADN du 
Groupe Ferretti. Son portefeuille se com-
pose des marques les plus exclusives et 
prestigieuses de la navigation de plai-
sance mondiale. Il s’agit de : Ferretti, 
Pershing, Itama, Bertram, Riva, Mochi 
Craft et CRN, dont chaque marque est 
un porte-parole de la qualité haut de 
gamme et du caractère artisanal de ce 
secteur. 
Le Groupe Ferretti associe, de manière 
équilibrée, les spécificités de chaque 
marque aux valeurs et aux meilleures 
pratiques communes. Tradition et exclu-
sivité : voilà les symboles classiques du 
« Fabriqué en Italie » qui caractérisent 
tous les bateaux du Groupe, devenus de 
réels ambassadeurs de l’équilibre parfait 
entre la forme et la fonction. 
Les traits caractéristiques que les ar-
mateurs associent depuis toujours au 
Groupe Ferretti sont : raffinement du 
design, matériaux exclusifs de haute 
qualité, technologie avancée en termes 
de prestations et sécurité, services soi-
gnés et ponctuels.

Превосходство лежит в основе ДНК 
«Ferretti Group» - холдинга, который может 
похвастаться наличием в своем портфо-
лио самых эксклюзивных, самых пре-
стижных брендов мира морской промыш-
ленности. Ferretti, Pershing, Itama, Bertram, 
Riva, Mochi Craft и CRN, все они являют 
собой лучшее качество и мастерство на-
вигационного сектора. «Ferretti Group» 
гармонично сочетает отличительные 
особенности каждой торговой марки с их 
ценностями и установившейся практикой. 
Традиции и эксклюзивность, самые клас-
сические черты продукции «Made-in-Italy» 
характеризуют все яхты группы, которые 
становятся «послами» идеального балан-
са между формой и функциональностью. 
Это те отличительные элементы, которые 
судовладельцы всегда признавали по от-
ношению к «Ferretti Group»: изысканный 
дизайн, эксклюзивные материалы, высо-
чайшее качество, передовые технологии 
и набор услуг для наших клиентов, цель 
которых состоит в обеспечении приятного 
пребывания на борту судна. 
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PARMIGIANI - PERSHING

	 Dal 1985, Pershing, uno dei leader mondiali nella costruzione di yacht, ha fatto dell’innovazione l’essenza della sua firma. Ha creato esempi di eleganza uniti a 

potenza. Ha creato uno stile unico e prezioso. Ed è proprio questo il motivo che, da anni, consolida il rapporto tra Pershing e Parmigiani. Il primo icona di forza unita 

a design. Il secondo immagine di tecnologia e tradizione. Parmigiani è infatti il partner che ha trasformato l’orologeria in gioielleria. L’artigianalità dei meccanismi più 

precisi nel battito del futuro.

	 Since 1985, Pershing, one of the world leaders in yacht building has made innovation its hallmark. It has built examples of elegance and power and has created a 

unique, precious style. These have always been the foundations of the strong, long-standing partnership between Pershing and Parmigiani. The former is the icon of 

strength combined with design with the latter the embodiment of technology and traditions. Parmigiani is indeed the partner that has turned watches into jewels, 

thanks to the most accurate hand-made mechanisms, capable of measuring the heartbeat of the future.

	 Pershing - un des leaders mondiaux dans la construction de yachts - a fait de l’innovation le pilier essentiel de son travail dès 1985. Cette entreprise a mis au point 

des modèles élégants et à la fois puissants, elle a créé un style unique et précieux. Voilà, donc, la raison pour laquelle la relation entre Pershing et Parmigiani s’est 

consolidée au fil des années. Icône de force associée au design, couplée à la technologie et à la tradition, des institutions qui ne pouvaient que collaborer ensemble.

Parmigiani, leader d’orfèvrerie, est le partenaire qui a transformé l’horlogerie en bijouterie. Le souffle artisanal des mécanismes les plus précis de Parmigiani est le 

battement intemporel du luxe façonné par Pershing. Pershing est l’icône de l’intelligence et représente l’avant-garde et le futur du yachting. Voilà pourquoi, lorsque 

vous voyez un sillon puissant et raçé, vous reconnaissez systématiquement un Pershing, quel que soit le modèle.

	 С 1985 года Pershing, один из мировых лидеров в области конструирования яхт, с делала с воим отличительным знаком с тремление к передовым 
технологиям. Компания создала образцы изящества в сочетании с мощностью, уникальный и престижный стиль. Именно по этой причине уже много лет 
крепнет с отрудничество между Pershing и Parmigiani. П ервая является с имволом с илы, объединенной с  дизайном. В торая представляет технологию и 
традицию. Parmigiani – партнер, превративший часы в ювелирное изделие. Ручная обработка самых точных механизмов, бьющихся в сердце будущего.
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THANKS TO ALL OUR CUSTOMERS, WHO ARE THE SOURCE OF OUR INSPIRATION AND DESIRE TO BE ALWAYS INNOVATIVE AND THE MOST ADVANCED HORIZON IN THE YACHTING WORLD. THANKS ALSO TO 

OUR PARTNERS WHO PLAY A STRATEGIC ROLE IN HELPING US TO CONTINUALLY SUCCEED AND IMPROVE. LAST BUT NOT LEAST, THANKS TO OUR SUPPLIERS AND TO OUR SERVICE AND LOGISTICS PARTNERS 

FOR THEIR CONSTANT SUPPORT.

CREDITS

PHOTO SHOOT: ALBERTO COCCHI - JERÒME KELAGÔPIAN - Shaw McCutcheon

STYLING: CENTRO STILE FERRETTI GROUP

GENTILI MOSCONI HOME - LDI DESIGN - SAVIANA PALEARI

Yacht Designer: Fulvio De Simoni

Hull, propulsion and technical project: AYTD (Advanced Yacht Technology & Design) and Ferretti Group Engineering

DECOR CREDITS

Acca Kappa - Alberta Ferretti - Armani Casa - Arredamenti Peverelli - Arte Pura - Arte & Cuoio - Cantori-Covo - Ballantyne - Bottega Conticelli - Calegaro - Cigars Time

DeArt srl - Elledue Arredamenti Christofle - Colombo - Comfort Zone - Debby’s creations - Farmacia Perani - Fendi Casa - Fos Ceramiche - Inhome - Kenzo Eyewear - Kose

La casa dei sogni - Lagostina - Larusmiani- Lanificio Colombo - La Tavola - Malo - Maria Flora - Mirochi - Molteni Home - Nazareno Gabrielli Diaries - Paola Lenti - Pineider

Poltrona Frau - Regina Alleni - Richard Ginori - Sandi & Martinis - Schonhuber Franchi - Tadini Arte Verde - Tre A- Vicolo 1 Bergamo - Villa Paradiso - Villeroy & Boch

THIS BROCHURE HAS NO LEGAL OR CERTIFICATION VALUE whatsoever .  THE TECHNICAL DATA, PERFORMANCES, DESIGNS AND GRAPHIC REPRODUCTIONS ARE PURELY INDICATIVE AND 

REFER TO STANDARD MODELS. THE ONLY VALID TECHNICAL REFERENCE OR DESCRIPTION IS THE LIST OF SPECIFIC PARAMETERS OF EACH CRAFT CITED ONLY ON PURCHASE OF THE SAME. 

THEREFORE THE ONLY INDICATIONS BINDING ON THE SELLER ARE CONTAINED SOLELY IN THE ACT OF PURCHASE AND IN THE RELEVANT SPECIFIC MANUAL. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN 

THIS BROCHURE IS NOT BINDING: THE PHOTOGRAPHS AND DRAWINGS ALSO INCLUDE SPECIAL FITTINGS WHICH ARE NOT PART OF THE STANDARD EQUIPMENT OF THE BOAT. AS PERSHING 

BOATS ARE SOLD ALL OVER THE WORLD, THEY ARE OUTFITTED BY THE SHIPYARD AS DESCRIBED IN THE SUMMARY OF STANDARD EQUIPMENT. THE CLIENT WILL THEN HAVE TO ENSURE THAT 

THE CRAFT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANY SINGLE NATION.

 Approval

ALL PERSHING BOATS ARE BUILT TO COMPLY WITH THE ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS DEFINED IN THE DIRECTIVE 94/25/CE AND ARE THEREFORE ACCOMPANIED BY THE RELATIVE 
CE CERTIFICATE.
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